Aulton Garage (2000) Ltd      Respondent 
         Represented by: 
         Mrs F Laurence –  
         Director 20 

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL 
 25 

The Judgment of the Tribunal is that the respondent will pay to the claimant the sum 

of Two Thousand, One Hundred and Fifty Pounds (£2,150) as a redundancy 

payment. 

REASONS 30 

1. The claimant, Gavin Buchan claimed that he was due a redundancy payment.  

The respondent company submitted a Response Form but did not deny the 

claim. 

35 

2. At the Hearing, the respondent’s Director confirmed that it was not disputed